24th Meeting of the Mediterranean and Black Seas Hydrographic Commission

S-1XX WG by

FRANCE (Shom)



Beginning → CL04/2022

- Creation of MBSHC S-1XX WG and call for applications
- Excluded S-101
 - Experience sharing between WG members on the implementation of the S-100 roadmap in their country/organisation (general policies, governance, tools, calendar);
 - Coordinate the capacities in the region for a seamless development and production of S-1xx products in the area through the nine IGIF pathways (See Reference Action WENDWG12/33);
 - Identify common axes and priorities for the MBSHC coastal for the development of the S-1XX products and to set up actions to support MBSHC Members (presentation of technical specifications, training, assistance to Members to prepare the S-1XX production in compliance with the IHO S-100 roadmap);
 - Coordinate the cooperative actions with Region F ICCWG and MBSHC Capacity Building Coordinator.



Then → CL06/2022

- Members of the WG
- Is there any Member wishing to contribute in addition to the initial ones?
 - Croatia (Hydrographic Institute of Republic of Croatia)
 - France (SHOM)
 - Greece (Hellenic Navy Hydrographic Service)
 - Italy (Italian Hydrographic Institute)
 - Romania (Romanian Maritime Hydrographic Directorate)
 - Slovenia (Geodetic Institute of Slovenia)
 - Spain (IHM)
 - Turkey (Turkish naval forces office of navigation, hydrography and oceanography)
 - United Kingdom (UKHO)
 - USA (NGA Maritime Safety Office)

Then → CL06/2022

Chairpersonship

- As indicated in the first Reference, applicants were instructed to specify whether they are applying for the positions of Chair and/or Vice-Chair of the MBSHC S-1XX WG. Only France (SHOM) submitted candidature for Chairpersonship of this working group.
- As there were no other candidatures for Chairpersonship of S-1XX WG, the MBSHC Chair announces selection of France (SHOM), represented by Cdr Ronan Pronost, as a Chair of S-1XX WG. The membership list of the WG is provided in the Annex.

Now → MBSHC24

First version of ToRs & RoPs has already circulated

П

TERMS-OF-REFERENCE-AND-RULES-OF-PROCEDURE-¶
for-the-¶

MEDITERRANEAN-AND-BLACK-SEAS-HYDROGRAPHIC-COMMISSION-¶
 S-1xx-WORKING-GROUP-(MBSHC-S-1xx-WG)-¶

.4T



Way forward

- Confirm the Members of the WG and the points of contact
- → Points of contact to be sent before 5th of July 2024 (dmi-rex-d@shom.fr)
- Finalise ToRs and RoPs
- → Comments to be sent before 1st of September 2024 (dmi-rex-d@shom.fr)
- Organise a VTC to continue discussions after MBSHC24





Thank you for your attention Any question?